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CHAPTER l21—S.F.No. 1258 
An act relating to Martin county; permitting the county board to assign certain duties to 

the county recorder. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. MARTIN COUNTY RECORDER. 1 Martin county board may, w_ig approval by order o_f fie g1_ie_f judge Qf 

t_h_e _fii‘t_h iudicial district, assign t_o tl1_e count; recorder th_e duties gf t_h_e court 
administrator s_et by Minnesota Statutes, sections 144.211 t_o 144.227, ga_t relate 
to vital statistics. The board fix $9, gv_i_th approval by _g1;d_e_r o_f gh_e 
judge, assign to E county recorder duties o_f tl_1_e court administrator provided 
by law gig relate Q marriage licenses. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
This _a_<:t takes effect _t_l;§ Qy after th_e Martin county board complies with 

Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision 1 
Presented to the governor May 12, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 15, 1989, 9:58 a.m. 

CHAPTER 122-—S.F.N0. 847 

An act relating to ‘transportation; deregulating persons who provide transportation serv- 
ice under contract to and with assistance from the department of transportation; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 221. 022; 221.025; and 221.03], by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 221.022, is amended to read: 

221.022 METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION; EXCEPTION. 
The powers granted to the board under sections 221.011 to 221.296 do not 

include the power to regulate any service or vehicles operated by the metropoli- 
tan transit commission g t_o regulate passenge_r transportation service provided 
under contract to th_e department. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 221.025, is amended to read: 

221.025 EXEMPTIONS. 
Except as provided in sections 221.031 and 221.033, the provisions of this 

chapter do not apply to the intrastate transportation described below: 
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